

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LGLOVES07

RFQ NUMBER

Р	AGE		
		-	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Trong, Inc.

DATE PRIN	VTED TI	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/20.					
BID OPENING DATE	06/14	/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1	JB	998-67-01-021		
	_	1 1	ATEX, NON-STERILE		
		STATEWIDE	CONTRACT		
	AS HOSPITAL	S, REGIONA	O VARIOUS STATE A L JAILS, PRISONS ATTACHED SPECIFI	AND POLITICAL	
	EXHIBIT 3				
	YEAR OR UNT NECESSARY TORIGINAL CON NOT EXCEED TIME" THE V	IL SUCH "RID OBTAIN ANTRACT. THE TWELVE (12 ENDOR MAY GIVING THE	HIS CONTRACT BECO ND EXTENDS FOR A EASONABLE TIME" T NEW CONTRACT OR HE "REASONABLE TI D MONTHS. DURING TERMINATE THIS CO E DIRECTOR OF PUR	PERIOD OF ONE (1 HEREAFTER AS IS RENEW THE ME" PERIOD SHALL THIS "REASONABLE NTRACT FOR ANY	
	UNLESS SPECTIN THIS CON	IFIC PROVIS	SIONS ARE STIPULA MENT, THE TERMS, E FIRM FOR THE LI	TED ELSEWHERE CONDITIONS AND FE OF THE	RECEIVED
	WRITTEN CONS SUBMITTED TO DAYS PRIOR	SENT OF THE D THE DIRECTORY O THE EXPI DANCE WITH	MAY BE RENEWED SPENDING UNIT A TOR OF PURCHASIN RATION DATE. SU THE TERMS AND CO	UPON THE MUTUAL ND VENDOR, G THIRTY (30) CH RENEWAL SHALL NDITIONS OF THE	CHASSAS LEGISION STATE OF VIV
PRINTING		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDATE	,
SIGNATURE	d Jonene		TELEPHONE 9	73-335-9888 DATE	17/87
AVF	Sale-	2229589		•	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPONDING		RT NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

ØH-P ⊤O

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/20/2007 SID OPENING DATE: 06/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT TEMMUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR PERIODS. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICE SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN CAUSES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELAYS IN TRANSPORTATION OR AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE IN THE VOLUME OF WORK.) QUANTITIES: QUANTITIES LISTED IN THE REQUISITION ARE APPROXIMATIONS ONLY, BASED ON ESTIMATES SUPPLIED BY	
DIDOPENING DATE: 06/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE OUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR PERIODS. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICE SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN CAUSES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELAYS IN TRANSPORTATION OR AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE IN THE VOLUME OF WORK.) QUANTITIES: QUANTITIES LISTED IN THE REQUISITION ARE APPROXIMATIONS ONLY, BASED ON ESTIMATES SUPPLIED BY	
UNIT PRICE OUANTITY OP CAT NO ITEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ORIGINAL CONTRACT (1) YEAR PERIODS. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICE SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN CAUSES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELAYS IN TRANSPORTATION OR AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE IN THE VOLUME OF WORK.) QUANTITIES: QUANTITIES LISTED IN THE REQUISITION ARE APPROXIMATIONS ONLY, BASED ON ESTIMATES SUPPLIED BY	<u>2000/00/0000 0000</u>
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR PERIODS. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICE SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN CAUSES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELAYS IN TRANSPORTATION OR AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE IN THE VOLUME OF WORK.) QUANTITIES: QUANTITIES LISTED IN THE REQUISITION ARE APPROXIMATIONS ONLY, BASED ON ESTIMATES SUPPLIED BY	
CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICE SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN CAUSES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELAYS IN TRANSPORTATION OR AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE IN THE VOLUME OF WORK.) QUANTITIES: QUANTITIES LISTED IN THE REQUISITION ARE APPROXIMATIONS ONLY, BASED ON ESTIMATES SUPPLIED BY	
THE STATE SPENDING UNIT. IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT THE CONTRACT SHALL COVER THE QUANTITIES ACTUALLY ORDERED FOR DELIVERY DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, WHETHER MORE OR LESS THAN THE QUANTITIES SHOWN. ORDERING PROCEDURE: SPENDING UNIT(S) SHALL ISSUE A WRITTEN STATE CONTRACT ORDER (FORM NUMBER WV-39) TO THE VENDOR FOR COMMODITIES COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT. THE ORIGINAL COPY OF THE WV-39 SHALL BE MAILED TO THE VENDOR AS AUTHORIZATION FOR SHIPMENT, A SECOND COPY MAILED TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION, AND A THIRD COPY RETAINED BY THE SPENDING UNIT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

MICHAEL AUSTIN

304-558-2316

MODZEA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SI-P T O

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERI	AS
05/20/	/2007			•							
BID OPENING DATE	:	06/14/	2007		1	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:3	50PM	
LINE	QUAN	THY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N			IT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	SHALL CONDIT DOCUME AGREEM	SUPERS IONS W NTS SU ENTS O ONIC M	EDE A HICH CH AS R MAI EDIUM	DITIO NY AN MAY A PRIC NTENA	NS CONTA D ALL SU PPEAR ON E LISTS, NCE AGRE AS CD-R	BSEQUENT ANY ATT ORDER F EMENTS,	TERMS A ACHED PI ORMS, SA	AND RINTED ALES			
	PRICE A THE STA CONTAIN ORIGINA PRICE A MOVEMEN BASED (RAW MAT SUBSTAN BASED L ALL PRI A MANNE	ADJUST ATE OF N PROV AL EXP ADJUST NT OF ICERIAL IPON A ICE AD ICE AD IENTAL	WEST ISIONS IRATION THE CO "PASS S AND PART O N ACTU JUSTME EPTABL BENCE	VIRG S FOR DN OF COVER DMMOD S THR OR L DF A JAL D ENT R LE TO I MAR	SION: INIA WILL PRICE AI THE CON- S BOTH UN ITY PRICE OUGH" INC ABOR, WHI PRODUCT. OLLAR FICE EQUESTS N THE DIRE (S, GENER	DJUSTMEN FRACT, P WARD AN E, AND T CREASE O CH MAKE ADJUST GURE, NO HUST BE CTOR PU EAL MARK	TS PRIOR ROVIDED D DOWNWA HAT ADJU R DECREA UP ALL MENTS AR T A PERC SUBSTANT RCHASING ET INCRE	THAT SI THAT SI ARD ISTMENT ASE OF OR A RE TO BE CENTAGE IATED I	IS IS		
	SHDULD PURCHAS DATE OF PRICE A ACCEPT	BE RECING ATTHE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	CEIVEL LEAS INCREA IENT, RICE A	O IN ST 30 ASE. THE MADJUSTICT	SUCH REVRITING EDAYS IN ANY TIME PURCHASING THE ADUST	Y THE D ADVANCE THE VE G DIVIS AMEND MENT IN	IRECTOR OF THE NDOR REQ ION MAY THE CONT ITS ENT	OF EFFECTI UESTS A EITHER RACT	. VE		
SIGNATURE D)	<u> </u>		√با(اطاب∞	LING LOUGH OF A	TELEPHONE	A VIOLENT	a loa	TE _{c.} /	, <u> </u>	
<u> 1566 -</u>	proceed					973	335.288	36	6/7/	07	
TITLE AUD S	(D) en	FEII	2226	10 B 0 G	7)				GÉS TÓ F	BE NOTED ABOV	/F



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SHOP

Ō

LGLOVES07

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN

304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

05/20/2007	1 107110	VIS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	06/14/2	2007	BID	OPENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE QU/	ANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PREFEI 5A-3-3 A. AI REASON () HAS RE (4) YE	RENCE IN 37 (DOES PPLICATI N CHECKE BIDDER ESIDED C	VENDOR PROPERTY AND APPLATED: IS AN INDICATELY	EFERENCE CERTIFI ICATION* IS HERE CE WITH WEST VIR Y TO CONSTRUCTIO E FOR 2.5% PREFE IVIDUAL RESIDENT LY IN WEST VIRGI PRECEDING THE DA	CATE BY MADE FOR GINIA CODE, N CONTRACTS). RENCE FOR THE VENDOR AND NIA FOR FOUR	
() TION R QUARTE WEST V THE DA INTERE PARTNE WHO HA OF BUS YEARS	BIDDER ESIDENT RS OR P IRGINIA TE OF T ST OF B RSHIP, S MAINT INESS C	IS A PART VENDOR A RINCIPAL FOR FOUR HIS CERTI IDDER IS ASSOCIATI AINED ITS ONTINUOUS TELY PREC	(4) YEARS IMMED FICATION; OR 80% HELD BY ANOTHER ON OR CORPORATIO	D ITS HEAD- S CONTINUOUSLY IN IATELY PRECEDING OF THE OWNERSHIP INDIVIDUAL, N RESIDENT VENDOR PRINCIPAL PLACE NIA FOR FOUR (4)	
WHICH A MINI HAS MA BUSINE FOUR (CERTIF B. AP	HAS AN AMUM OF (INTAINE)	AFFILIATE ONE HUNDR D ITS HEA IN WEST V S IMMEDIA ON IS MAD	ORATION NONRESID OR SUBSIDIARY W ED STATE RESIDEN QUARTERS OR PRIN IRGINIA CONTINUO TELY PRECEDING T	HICH EMPLOYS TS AND WHICH CIPAL PLACE OF JSLY FOR THE HE DATE OF THIS	
		SEE REV	LERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
	renech	-	TELEPHONE 97	3-335-2888 DATE	17/01
AUP Sales	FEIN	722-958		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charles Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SHIP

Ţ

LGLOVES07

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

ALL STATE AGENCIES

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

05/20/2	2007		INO CIF SAI		SHIP VIA			Э.В. 		FREIGHT TERMS
				- A.A.	BI	D O	PENING	<u>TIME</u>	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	IIIY.	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
T F C C M N W C C D 7 S W Y B D F P P C B A A C B D	QUAN OURING 75% OF ARE RES THE STA PRECED IN INIMUI IONRES INIMUI IONRES INIMUI IONRES INIMUI IONRES INIMUI IONRES INIMUI IONES INIMUI IONES INIMUI IONES INIMUI IONES INIMUI IONES INIMUI IONES INIMUI IONES INIMUI IONES INIMUI IONES INIMUI IONES INIMUI INIMUI IONES	THE L THE E SIDENT ATE CO ING SU MAINTA INDER MAINTA INTER I	IFE OY STATE WPLOY BM IS AU WINST IFE OY WINST IFE OY IFE OY	REST W YOUN NRET EEST O NRET SEET O NRET S	DENT VENDOR WH CONTRACT, ON ORKING ON THE VIRGINIA WHO H FOR THE TWO Y F THIS BID; ESIDENT VENDOR STATE RESIDEN H AN AFFILIATE ADQUARTERS OR T VIRGINIA EMP ESIDENTS WHO C CONTRACT, ON R BIDDERS' AFF ARE RESIDENTS E STATE CONTINI EDING SUBMISSION THE SECRETARY OF ER RECEIVING PICTURE THE REQUIRATE TO EXCEED 5% VILL BE PAID TO I ANY UNPAID BAR RECEIVING PICTURE TO EXCEED 5% VILL BE PAID TO I ANY UNPAID BAR RECEIVING PICTURE TO EXCEED 5% VILL BE PAID TO I ANY UNPAID BAR RECEIVING PICTURE TO EXCEED 5% VILL BE PAID TO I ANY UNPAID BAR RECEIVING PICTURE RECEIVING PICTUR	CEOER M RIYTEINO DEENHAA FIAN DEN	ERTIFIE RAGE AT JECT BE RESIDE S IMMED PLOYING OR IS A SUBSID NCIPAL I ING A M IFIES AT ATE'S OI WEST V SLY FOR OF THIS TAX & RE ERENCE I ENTS FOR DIRECTO T OR PUR GAINST S THE BII HE CONTR NCE ON T	S THAT, LEAST ING BIT D IN IATELY A IARY PLACE INIMUM HAT, LEAST R IRGINIA THE TW BID. EVENUE HAS R OF RCHASE SUCH D AMOUN RACTING THE	T	AMOUNT
P T	OKCHAS	TNP DI	VISIO	N AND	AUTHORIZES TH	IE I	DEPARTME	NT OF		
Pi	URCHAS	ING AP	PROPR	TATE	LOSE TO THE DI INFORMATION VE	KEU PTE	JUK OF VINC TH	1 A T		
	-ROHNO							(A)		
GNATURE (-			SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND (ONDI	rions	12		,
GNATURE Bob - 60	nerich				TELEPHONE	73-	335-28	88' DATI		17/07
Δ√₽S	Sales	FEIN	222	958 9	90		ADDR	ESS CHANG	ES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

LGLOVES07

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/20/								_	
BID OPENING DATE		06/14/	2007	terranean and an		BID	OPENING T	IME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP.	CAT. NO	ITEM NL	IMBER	UNITER	RICE	AMOUNT
	RIDDEK	HAS P	AID	HE RE	ONIKED BI	JSINESS	TAXES, PRO	DAIDED	
							THE AMOU		·
							EEMED BY	THE TAX	
	COMM12	21 UNEK	IUB	E CUN	FIDENTIAL	. •		-	
	HADED	DEMAIT	V OE	I ALL E	OD EALCE	CHEADTH	G (WEST V	TOOTHER	
							THAT THIS	IKGINIA	
	CEPTIE	ILVIE I-2-2)	TC TD	HE AN	EKEDI CER D Acciidat	LE IN VI	L RESPECTS	C. AND	
							AND IF AN		
							GES DURING		
							FY THE PUR		
					MEDIATELY		I I IIIL I UF	CHASING]
					ILDIA ILL				
					* 4		d its	100	
		ļ		BIDDE	?:	IRone	c Healthcau		-
	[-		1 /		
	Ì			İ		6	6/01		
			į	DATE:			[[/~]		
			-	{					
					0	\mathcal{L}			
			ķ	SIGNE): <i>-!d</i>				
			1			1			
		\$			Λ_{cl} τ	Salis	ノ [*]]
			ľ	TITLE	:				1
			ŀ				•		
							CONSIDERAT		
							'B" WHICH		
							JP TO THE	MAXIMUM	
1		t t	E FOR	BOTH	"A" AND	"B".			· [
	(REV.]	12/00)							!
				NOT	CE				
		ļ	ļ						
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE SL	BMITTED	TO:			
ļ	<u>.</u>								
				4	NISTRATI	מט			
į	PU	IRCHAS	ING D	VISIC	IN				
				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE BOOK		nea D		<u>nananananan katikat</u>			335- 2 <i>88</i> 6	DATE	last 1
TITLE .	Smenl	EKFEI	NS .			413-			97/07
AVP Saler				158 99	0		ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	N RESPO	NDING T				ADDRESS II	V SPACE ABOV	/F LARELE	D-VENDOR



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LGLOVES07

PAGE

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

RFC	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
		•

SH-P TO

BUILDING 15 CHARLESTON, MV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: 43 RFQ. NO.: LGLOVESO7 BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: Q13-335-296/ CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): BUD ADMINS TO THE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEERLEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEERLEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE SIDE ADMINIST TO THE CONTENT OF THE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEERLEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEERLEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEERLEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEERLEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE BID OPENING TO THE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE BID OPENING TO THE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE BID OPENING TO THE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE BID OPENING TO THE SIDE FOR TERMS AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE MOTED ABOVE WHEN HESPONDING TO THE SIDE FOR TERMS AND ADDRESS THANGES TO BE MOTED ABOVE	DATE PRINT	TED	TER	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
UNITARIO THE UTSUFF BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: 43 RFQ. NO.: LGLOVESO7 BID OPENING DATE:06/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 973-335-2961 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): BOD DOMESTIC: BOD DOMESTIC: SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE DATE OF THE STREET OF THE WORLD THE STREET OF THE MOTOR OF THE MOTOR OF THE STREET OF THE STREET OF THE STREET OF THE STREET OF THE MOTOR OF THE STREET OF THE STRE	05/20/							
BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: 43 RFQ. NO.: LGLOVESO7 BID OPENING DATE:	BID OPENING DATE:	400 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	06/14/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: 43 RFQ. NO.: LGLOVESO7 BID OPENING DATE:	LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP		ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: 43 RFQ. NO.: LGLOVESO7 BID OPENING DATE:			<u> </u>					
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: 43 RFQ. NO.: LGLOVESO7 BID OPENING DATE:		RI	אדם וזוו	G 15				
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: 43 RFQ. NO.: LGLOVESO7 BID OPENING DATE:					TON S	TREET. FAST		ļ
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: 43 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE:		CI	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130		
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: 43 RFQ. NO.: LGLOVESO7 BID OPENING DATE:								
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: 43 RFQ. NO.: LGLOVESO7 BID OPENING DATE:				}				
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: 43 RFQ. NO.: LGLOVESO7 BID OPENING DATE:		TUE DII	n eunu	וח כם	AIT A TAI	THIS INCODUATED	W 00 THE TARE OF	·
SEALED BID BUYER: RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE:		THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HF RT	D WAY NUT BE CON	N UN THE FACE OF	
BUYER: RFQ. NO.: LGLOVESO7 BID OPENING DATE:06/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 913-335-2961 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Bob Damenech SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 913-335-2868 DATE 2/1/21 THE DAP Sulan SEE NOTED ABOVE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	ļ			J	51	D THE NOT BE CON	SIDERED.	
RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE:06/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 973-335-2961 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Beb Damenech SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 973-335-2888 DATE OF THE PRINT OF T	ļ	SEALED	BID			,	•	
RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE:06/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 973-335-2961 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Beb Damenech SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 973-335-2888 DATE OF THE PRINT OF T			ĺ		ļ		·	
RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE:06/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 973-335-2961 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Beb Damenech SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 973-335-2888 DATE OF THE PRINT OF T		DIIVED.						
BID OPENING DATE:	(DO FER.				43		
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 913-335-2961 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Bet DomenecH SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 913-335-2888 DATE OF THE TOP Seems 122 938990 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	i	RFQ. NO).:			LGLOVES07		
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 913-335-2961 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Bet DomenecH SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 913-335-2888 DATE OF THE TOP Seems 122 938990 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	ĺ							
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 973-335-2961 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Beb Domenech SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 973-335-2888 DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P)1	BID OPE	ENING	DATE:		06/14/2007		
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 973-335-2961 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Beb Domenech SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 973-335-2888 DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	ļ	מפח מזמ	NTNC	TIME.		1.70 DM		
CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 973-335-2961 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Beb Domenech SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 973-335-2888 DATE OF THE POPULATION ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	j	DID OIL	.NING	11116:		1:30 -		!
CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 973-335-2961 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Beb Domenech SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 973-335-2888 DATE OF THE POPULATION ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	F	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	AX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Beb Domenech SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 973-335-2868 DATE 670-07 THE DNP Salan Fein 222-938990 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	·	го сонт	ACT Y	DU RE	SARDI	NG YOUR BID:		
CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Beb Domenech SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 973-335-2868 DATE 670-07 THE DNP Salan Fein 222-938990 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			ļ	[913-335-2961		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TOUR 973-338-2868 DATE 0/1/07 THE TOUR SALAN FEIN 222 938990 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE								
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TOUR 973-338-2868 DATE 0/1/07 THE TOUR SALAN FEIN 222 938990 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		CONTACT	PERS	ON (P	FASE	PRINT CIFARIVI		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE BOD SMERLEY THE TANK SAME PROPERTY OF THE PROP						Bob Douglas II		
TELEPHONE 973-335-2888 DATE 6/1/07 THE DAYP Select FEIN 222 958990 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	1		-		-	or somenech		
TELEPHONE 973-335-2888 DATE 6/1/07 THE DAYP Select FEIN 222 958990 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE								
TELEPHONE 973-335-2888 DATE 6/1/07 THE DAYP Select FEIN 222 958990 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			Ī	1				
TELEPHONE 973-335-2888 DATE 6/1/07 THE DAYP Select FEIN 222 958990 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			ļ		.			
TELEPHONE 973-335-2888 DATE 6/1/07 THE DAYP Select FEIN 222 958990 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			İ		-			•
TELEPHONE 973-335-2888 DATE 6/1/07 THE DAYP Select FEIN 222 958990 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	1		ļ	1				
TELEPHONE 973-335-2888 DATE 6/1/07 THE DAYP Select FEIN 222 958990 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			ĺ					
TELEPHONE 973-335-2888 DATE 6/1/07 THE DAYP Select FEIN 222 958990 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	ļ							
TLE DAYP Select FEIN 222 958990 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					SEE REVI		DITIONS	
THE TOUR SOLOW FEIN 222 958990 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	`. 	comenou	al -			TELEPHONE Q	13-325-7888 DATE B	Bholon
WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE I ADDRESS	TILE MUDS	00.1	FEIN	2-27-0	110a	90		
		N RESPO	NDING T	O REO	<i>IDOLL</i> INSERT	IV NAME AND ADDRESS IN		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SHIP

Ö

RFO NUMBER LGLOVES07

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN

304-558-2316

V ⊞ N D O R

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	<u> 2000 y garanawatana ya</u>	TER	MS OF S	ALE		SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TE	RMS
05/20/ BID OPENING DATE:		24174						<u> </u>			-	
Prefections of the support support	€ 1636 1196 00000 0000	06/14/	P0646604404040	l ext	100000000			OPE	VING TIME	01	:30PM	50°000
LINE	QUAN	JTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	T
	*****	THIS	IS	THE EN	D OF	RFQ	LGLOVE	S07	***** T	OTAL:		
			-								II.	
		į										
								ĺ				
		1										
						•						
									•			
									-			
							•					
		1							*			
										ļ		
										Ì		
		ĺ					-					
						•				İ		
1												
						,						
Ì										1		
-						•						
Ì												
							.					
ļ		İ										
							}					
				SEE REV	ERSE SID		RMS AND CON	DITIONS				
IGNATURE PSh	Somerco	1	-			Ĩ	ELEPHONE 97	3-22	5-2 <i>888</i>	DATE	1-1-	
AUDS	20	FEIN	12	1958	990)		-	ADDRESS CH	ANGEST	O BE NOTED ABO	OVE
	N RESPO	NDING TO					ADDECC II	H QDA	CE ABOVE I			

LGLOVES07 SPECIFICATIONS

STANDARDS

Gloves shipped under this contract (other than polyethylene gloves) must conform to the following:

- Most recent ASTM D3577 and D3578 standards.
- Most recent ASTM F1671 (test requirements for viral resistance) standard.
- BS EN 455-2000 (Parts 1 and 2 and clause 4.5 of Part 3).
- Polyethylene gloves shall be in conformance with FDA Rule 177.1520 for food contact.

No products covered by this specification shall be shipped to the user more than twelve (12) months from the date of manufacture.

MATERIALS:

LATEX gloves shall be compounded from virgin natural latex or any polymer compound that permits the glove to meet the specifications and is approved by the Food and Drug Administration.

VINYL gloves shall be compounded primarily from polyvinylchloride (PVC) paste.

NITRILE gloves shall be compounded primarily from a rubber cement or a synthetic polymer (e.g. "Nitrile").

POLYETHYLENE gloves shall be compounded from virgin polyethylene.

DESIGN:

Gloves (other than polyethylene gloves) shall be thin, soft, flexible, non-toxic, moisture resistant, and shall be of seamless construction and designed as ambidextrous.

The cuff shall be beaded, where indicated.

GENERAL INFORMATION:

All quantities are approximations only.

The award of this purchase order will be made to one bidder based on the low cost and best interest of the state. The award will not be split by item.

Gloves must be equal to the minimum specifications or better.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

Orders shall be delivered within ten (10) working days after orders are placed. Emergency orders shall be delivered within five (5) working days after orders are placed. Spending units must be advised in writing if orders will be delayed for any reason. Contractor shall carry an adequate stock to insure such delivery service for the duration of the contract.

Delivery is to be F.O.B. any West Virginia location for orders of \$100.00 or more; shipping costs on orders of less than this amount shall be prepaid and added to the invoice.

The vendor shall not substitute any other brand of exam gloves from those awarded, nor sell any additional items under this contract not specifically covered herein, without prior written permission of the purchasing division.

Vendors must be manufacturers or regular, stocking dealers for the products they propose to offer and must carry a reasonable inventory of these products to meet the needs of state agencies. Vendors must agree to allow their stockrooms and warehousing facilities to be inspected by state purchasing at any time during the contract period.

Vendor is to provide a nine (9) month summary report of procurement volumes by item number and dollar amounts. This is a single report which is to be furnished at the beginning of the tenth month of the contract.

LGLOVES07 PRICING PAGE

I. VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDERED): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .08 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous, 100/box.

	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small	8030-10	8030	\$ 25.70
Medium	8030-20		\$ 11
Large	8030-30		\$ 11
Xlarge	8030-35		\$ 11

II. VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .08 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:									
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100						
Small		8530-10	\$ 2140						
Medium		8530-20	\$ 11						
Large		8530-30	\$ ((
Xlarge		9530-35	\$ 4						

III. LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, SMOOTH FINISH): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .15 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:			
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small		3010-10	\$ 3670
Medium		3010-20	\$ 11
Large		3010-30	\$ /1
Xlarge		3010.38	\$ 14

IV. LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, TEXTURE GRIP): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .15mm minimum thichness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:			
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small		3110-10	\$ 40.60
Medium		3110-20	\$ 11
Large		3710-30	\$ 11
Xlarge		3110-35	\$ 11

LGLOVES07 PRICING PAGE

V. NITRILE EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE): Non-sterile, .13 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:	Ronex		
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small		9010,10	\$ 41.30
Medium		9010-20	\$ //
Large		9010-30	\$ "
Xlarge		9010-35	\$ //

VI. NITRILE 12" EXAMINATION GLOVE (POWDER FREE): Non-sterile, .13mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:			
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small		9662-10	\$ 44,10
Medium		9462-20	\$ "
Large		9462.30	\$ 4
Xlarge		9662-35	\$ 11

VII. POLYETHULENE DISPOSABLE GLOVES: 1.25 mils minimum, powderless/sulpher free, ambidextrous, for food service and precision parts handling. 100/box

BRAND:	TRONEX BRAND		
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Medium		2160-26	\$ 850
Large		7100-30	\$ 850

LGLOVES07 BID SCHEDULE

BID SCHEDULE	EDULE	SIZE	EST. QUANTITY PER BOXES/100	UNIT	EXTENDED PRICE
	Vinyl Examination Gloves (Powdered)	MEDIUM	397	25 72	10,203
=	Vinyl Examination Gloves (Powder Free)	MEDIUM	4514	27.10	12,368
=	Latex Examination Gloves (Powder Free, Smooth Finish)	MEDIUM	4055	36 36	14,887
≥.	Latex Examination Gloves (Powder Free, Texture Grip	MEDIUM	69	60 B	28092
Ņ	Nitrile Examination Gloves (Powder Free)	MEDIUM	1948	1 30	8046
Σ̈́	Nitrile 12" Examination Gloves (Powder Free)	MEDIUM	22	51 hb	970
IIV	Polyethylene Disposable Gloves	MEDIUM	200	886	2011

All usages are approximate, for evaluation purposes only and have been anualized.

GRAND TOTAL

TRONEX

June 7, 2007

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East PO Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BID: #LGLOVES07

Thank you very much for considering Tronex Company as a valued glove supplier. We are excited for this opportunity to quote you on our superior quality gloves. We are following your directives and sending you our quotation of the products requested.

Our company is geared to servicing multi-facet business such as the State of West Virginia. We have experienced steady and healthy growth in the last five years and believe we have an effective system in place serving the best Corporations, Government Agencies, GPO's and Healthcare facilities in the U.S.A. Tronex Company's excellent reputation strongly distinguishes us from our competition. Since 1989, we have built a reputation for consistency in quality, innovative products, progressive packaging, on time delivery, and outstanding service. The principles behind these highly valued strengths are meticulous attention to detail, excellent standards of service, and the care we take in everything we do. As a result we have earned very long-term and loyal customer relationships that reflect our own long-term commitments and hope to earn yours.

Tronex Company has a proven inventory management system in place which ensures consistent supply of product to our customers. Tronex Company maintains a 90 day inventory which translates to 99.9% order fill rate.

Tronex Company identifies superior quality as being the utmost importance in gaining and retaining a competitive edge. We understand that the quality aspects of our products need to be planned, designed and worked for. Our *ISO* 9002 certified manufacturing facilities affirms our commitment to a system that produces high quality standard products.

We hope in the days ahead we may earn your disposable glove business and become a valuable partner for the State of West Virginia.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely.

Bob Domenech

Assistant Vice President of Sales

Mer Domeneal

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	TRonex	Heath Care	INC.		
Authorized Signature	: Bobie	mercal	Date:	0/1/07	
	100000				

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEE					
Vendor:	Spending Unit:				
ADDENDUM ACKNO	Requisition No.: LG loves 07				
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum(s) and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specifications, etc.					
Addendum No.'s:					
No. 1					
No. 2					
No. 3					
No. 4					
No. 5					
I understand that failure to confirm the rejection of bids.	receipt of the addendum(s) is cause for				
	Book Demensel Signature Thonex Company Company				
Exhibit 1 Rev. 11/9					